OBA Provincial Band Festival 2026

MONDAY FEBRUARY 9"

8:50 AM B300 Pierre Elliot Trudeau H.S.

9:10 AM B300 Havergal College

9:30 AM B300 Father Bressani C.H.S.
St. Basil the Great College

9:50 AM B300 School

10:10 AM B200 Heart Lake S.S.

10:25 AM B100 Mentor College

10:40 AM B100 Trinity College School

10:55 AM B100 Pickering College

11:10 AM B100 Branksome Hall

11:25 AM B400 Havergal College

5 min catch-

up

11:50 AM B400 Aurora H.S.
St. Basil the Great College

12:10 PM B300 School

12:30 PM B300 East York C.I.

12:50 PM B300 Kingsway College

1:10 PM B100 Holy Trinity School

1:25 PM B300 Trinity College School

1:45 PM B200 Huron Heights S.S.

2:00 PM B300 Aurora H.S.

5 min catch-

up

2:25 PM B200 St. Andrew's College
The Bishop Strachan

2:40 PM B300 School

3:00 PM B300 Holy Trinity School

Trudeau Grade 10 Symphonic Band

Havergal College Concert Winds

Father Bressani C.H.S. Sr
Symphonic Band

SBC Concert Band

Heart Lake S.S. Senior Concert
Band

Mentor College Intermediate Band

Trinity College School Tottenham
Band

Pickering College Grade 8 Concert
Band

Grade 8 Concert Band

Havergal College Symphonic Band

Aurora H.S. Senior Wind Ensemble

SBC Concert Band
East York C.I. Concert Band

Kingsway College Concert Band
Holy Trinity School Middle School
Concert Band

Trinity College School Trinity Winds

Concert Band

Aurora H.S. Intermediate Symphonic
Band

St. Andrew's College Middle School
Band

Senior Band

Holy Trinity School Senior Concert
Band

Sarah Fabbro

Sara Spigott

Antoine
Buttigieg

Enza Panzini

Maria Casciaro

Sydney
Surajram

Emma Crawford

Ellen Wells

Adam
Colantonio

Sara Spigott

Teri Fowler

Enza Panzini
Julianne Bujak

Andrew Brown

Rachel
MacDonald

David loannou

Scott Cameron
Teri Fowler
John
Richardson
Tom Marcaccini

Jordan Zero



3:20 PM
3:35 PM

3:55 PM

4:15 PM

4:30 PM

4:50 PM
5:10 PM

DINNER
5:45 PM
6:00 PM
6:15 PM
6:30 PM
6:50 PM
7:05 PM
7:20 PM
7:35 PM

7:55 PM

B100 St. Anne's School
B300 Uxbridge S.S.

B300 St. Andrew's College

B200 Aurora H.S.

B300 Marshall McLuhan C.S.S.

B200 Guelph C.V.1.

B100 G.L.Roberts C.V.1.
B200 Uxbridge S.S.

B200 TCDSB Honour Band
B300 Bill Hogarth S.S.
B100 Guelph C.V.1.

B200 Pierre Elliot Trudeau H.S.

B200 Windfields M.S.

B400 Bill Hogarth S.S.

Toronto Youth Wind
B200 Orchestra

St. Anne's School Grade 8 Band

USS Senior Concert Band

St. Andrew's College Symphonic
Band

Aurora High School Grade 9 concert

band

Marshall McLuhan C.S.S. Concert
Winds

G.C.V.l. Sr Symphonic Band

Lakers Band

USS Junior Concert Band
TCDSB Honour Band

BHSS Intermediate Concert Band
G.C.V.l. Jr Symphonic Band
Trudeau Concert Band
Windfields Concert Winds

BHSS Senior Concert Band

Toronto Youth Wind Orchestra
Concert Winds

Alice Leung

Amy Peck
Eric McMillan

Melanie Wong

Subrina
Sookram

Dan Austin

Emily
Mackwood

Amy Peck
Davide Garofalo
Michelle Teh
Dan Austin
Brendan Taylor
Donald Yoon

Steffan Brunette

Jessica Puskar



TUESDAY FEBRUARY 10*

8:15 AM
8:30 AM

8:50 AM

9:15 AM

9:35 AM

9:55 AM

5 min catch-
up

10:15 AM
10:35 AM

10:50 AM
11:05 AM
11:25 AM

11:45 AM

12:00 PM

12:15 PM

12:30 PM
12:45 PM

1:00 PM

1:20 PM
1:40 PM
2:00 PM
2:20 PM

2:35 PM

5 min catch-
up

2:55 PM

B200 Unionville H.S.

B300 St. Robert C.H.S.

Markham District High
B500 School

Pierre Elliot Trudeau
H.S.

St. Jean de Brebeuf
B300 C.H.S.

B300

B200 Branksome Hall

B300 Cardinal Carter C.H.S.

B200 Lawrence Park C.I.

St. Aloysius Gonzaga
B200 C.S.S.

B300
B300 Trafalgar Castle School

Bishop Allen Academy

B100 St. Robert C.H.S.

St. Jean de Brebeuf
B100 C.H.S.

St. Katharine Drexel
B200 C.H.S.

B100
B200

Bishop Allen Academy

Donald A. Wilson S.S.

Markham District High
B300 School

Senator O'Connor
B300 College School

B300
B400
B100

Lawrence Park C.I.
Newmarket H.S.
Loretto Abbey C.S.S.

B200 Albert Campbell C.I.

B300 Sir William Mulock S.S.

Grade 9 Concert Band
St. Robert C.H.S. Intermediate Band

MDHS Wind Symphony

Trudeau Grade 10 Symphonic Winds

St. Jean de Brebeuf C.H.S. Senior
Symphonic Band

Grade 9/10 Concert Band

Cardinal Carter Concert Band

Lawrence Park C.l. Junior Band

St. Aloysius Gonzaga Symphonic
Band

Bishop Allen Academy Concert Band
Castle Band

St. Robert C.H.S. Junior Concert Band

St. Jean de Brebeuf C.H.S. Junior
Band

SKD Wind Ensemble

Bishop Allen Academy Junior Concert
Band

The Wilson Winds

MDHS Symphonic Winds

Senator O'Connor College School
Senior Concert Band

Lawrence Park C.l. Concert Band
Newmarket H.S. Senior Band

Loretto Abbey Concert Band

Albert Campbell Symphonic Band

Sir William Mulock Grade 11 Wind
Band

Niloufar
Barazesh

Beth Facchini
Stuart Siu

Sarah Fabbro

Romina Di
Gasbarro

Adam
Colantonio

Jessica Sharpe

Willis Bote

Julia Jung
Davide Garofalo

Julian Smerdon

Andre
DeGirolamo

Romina Di
Gasbarro

Jessica Leung

Davide Garofalo

Michael Peddle
Brendan McLean

Stephen Griffiths
Willis Bote
Olivia Werden

Adam Caringi

Madeline
Peterkin

Meagan Rowatt



3:15 PM
3:30 PM

3:50 PM

4:05 PM
4:25 PM
4:45 PM

5:20 PM
DINNER

6:05 PM
6:25 PM

6:40 PM

6:55 PM
7:15 PM
7:35 PM
8:00 PM

B200 Branksome Hall

B300 Dundas Valley S.S.
Senator O'Connor

B200 College School

B400 Sir William Mulock S.S.
B400 Albert Campbell C.I.
B300 Loretto Abbey C.S.S.

B300 Bur Oak S.S.

B200 Bradford District H.S.

Pierre Elliot Trudeau
B200 H.S.

Our Lady Queen of the
B300 World C.A.

B300 All Saints C.S.S.
B500 Bur Oak S.S.
B400 Festival Wind Orchestra

Branksome Hall Concert Band

Dundas Valley Senior Band

Senator O'Connor College School
Junior Concert Band

Sir William Mulock Grade 12
Symphonic Winds

Albert Campbell C.l. Wind Ensemble
Loretto Abbey Wind Ensemble

Bur Oak Symphonic Band
Concert Band

Trudeau Grade 9 Concert Winds

OLQWCA Concert Band
All Saints Concert Band
Bur Oak Senior Wind Ensemble

Festival Wind Orchestra

Adam
Colantonio

Emily Dominey

Stephen Griffiths

Christopher
Uchida

Wesley Cheang
Adam Caringi

Corey Yeung
Holly Reynolds

Brendan Taylor

Rosalie
Abrahamse

Christina Widner
Will Stokes
Keith Reid



WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 11

8:00 AM
8:20 AM
8:35 AM
8:50 AM
9:10 AM
9:25 AM
5 min
catch-up

9:55 AM
10:15 AM

10:35 AM
10:55 AM

11:10 AM
11:25 AM

11:45 AM

12:00 PM
12:15 PM

12:30 PM

12:45 PM
1:00 PM
1:20 PM

1:40 PM

2:00 PM
2:20 PM

2:35 PM
5 min
catch-up

B300 Unionville H.S.

Markham District High
B200 School

Bayview Glen
B200 Independent School

Pierre Elliot Trudeau
B400 H.S.

Father Bressani
B100 C.H.S.

B600 Richmond Hill H.S.

Monsignor Paul
B300 Dwyer C.H.S.

B300 Westside S.S.

B400 St. Robert C.H.S.

Bayview Glen
B100 Independent School

St. Aloysius Gonzaga
B100 C.S.S.

B400 O'Neill C.V.I.

Willowdale Middle
B200 School

Monsignor Paul
B200 Dwyer C.H.S.

B100 Westside S.S.

Dr. John M. Denison
B200 S.S.

B200 Richmond Hill H.S.
B300 Middlefield C.1.
B400 Martingrove C.1.

B300 O'Neill C.V.I.

B300 Collingwood C.I.
B200 Thornlea S.S.

B500 Bayview S.S.

Grade 10 Symphonic Band
MDHS Concert Band

Bayview Glen Symphonic Band

Trudeau Grade 11 Wind
Symphony

Father Bressani C.H.S. Jr
Symphonic Band

Richmond Hill H.S. Grade 12
Gold Band

Monsignor Paul Dwyer CH.S.
Senior Concert Band

Westside Honour Band

St. Robert C.H.S. Senior
Concert Band

Bayview Glen Concert Band

St. Aloysius Gonzaga Concert
Band

O'Neill Senior Wind Ensemble

Festival Winds

Monsignor Paul Dwyer C.H.S.
Intermediate Concert Band

Westside Concert Band

Dr. Denison Wind Ensemble

Richmond Hill H.S. Grade 9
Concert Band

MCI Senior Concert Band
Martingrove C.I. Concert Band

O'Neill Symphonic Winds

Collingwood C.I. Symphonic
Band

Thornlea Concert Band

Bayview S.S. Grade 11/12 Wind

Ensemble

Maggie Ho

Stuart Siu

Alana Scharfstein &
Vanessa Ng

Greg Colley

Antoine Buttigieg

Cameron Rawlins

Pamela Doyle

Sam Bibby
Beth Facchini
Alana Scharfstein

Mark Spisic

Nancy Allison
Troy Jones

Pamela Doyle

Sam Bibby

Marianne Hamilton

Joanna Christopoulos-
Sarganis & Kyle Yuen

Andrew Siu

Julia Chang

Nancy Allison/ BillieMarie

Hunter

Keri Forrester & Nick

Clayton
Alicia Kennedy

Helen Geng



3:05 PM
3:20 PM
3:40 PM

3:55 PM
4:10 PM

4:30 PM

4:45 PM

5:00 PM

5:15 PM
DINNER

5:45 PM
6:00 PM
6:20 PM
6:35 PM
6:50 PM
7:10 PM
7:30 PM
7:50 PM

8:10 PM

B100 Dundas Valley S.S.
B300 St. Stephen S.S.
B100 O'Neill C.V.I.

B100 Collingwood C.I.
B300 Thornlea S.S.

B200 Bayview S.S.

Sir William Mulock
B200 S.S.

B100 John McCrae P.S.

B200 Bur Oak S.S.

B300 Tommy Douglas S.S.
B100 Markham Winds
B200 Middlefield C.1.

B300 Newmarket H.S.
B300 St. Elizabeth C.H.S.

B500 Markham Winds

Dundas Valley Junior Band Emily Dominey
High Definition Erin C. Harris
O'Neill Concert Band Billie Marie Hunter
Collingwood C.I. Grade 9

Concert Band Keri Forrester
Thornlea Symphonic Band Alicia Kennedy
Bayview S.S. Grade 9 Concert

Band Helen Geng

Sir William Mulock Grade 10

Wind Band Christopher Uchida

John McCrae P.S. Concert Band Cassie Miller

Bur Oak Concert Band Will Stokes
TDSS Concert Band Ellie DeVries
Markham Young Winds Elizabeth Colley

MCI Intermediate Concert Band 'Andrew Siu
Newmarket H.S. Gr. 10 Band Olivia Werden
St. Elizabeth RAP Concert Band Brendan Coutinho

Markham Winds Greg Colley



THURSDAY FEBRUARY 12

8:00 AM
8:25 AM
8:45 AM

9:00 AM

9:15AM

9:30 AM
9:45 AM
10:00 AM
10:25 AM

10:40 AM

11:05 AM

5 min catch-
up

11:30 AM

11:45 AM
12:05 PM
12:25 PM
12:45 PM

1:00 PM
1:25 PM

1:45 PM

2:05 PM

2:25 PM
5 min catch-

up

2:55 PM
3:10 PM
3:25 PM

B500 Unionville H.S.
B300 Milliken Mills H.S.
B200 Agincourt C.I.

B200 Dr. G.W. Williams S.S.
Upper Canada College

B100 Prep School

St. Andrew's Middle

B100 School

B100 St. Michael C.S.S.
B600 Unionville H.S.

B100 Duke of Cambridge P.S.
Alexander Mackenzie

B500 H.S.

B300 Dr. G.W. Williams S.S.

Upper Canada College

B200 Prep School

St. Aloysius Gonzaga

B300 C.S.S.

B300 Agincourt C.I.
B400 York Mills C.I.
B200 St. Michael C.S.S.

B500 Dr. G.W. Williams S.S.
B300 Sacred Heart C.H.S.

B300 Dunbarton H.S.

B300 Dr. Norman Bethune C.I.
Georgian Bay District

B500 S.S.

Alexander Mackenzie

B200 H.S.
B200 Ajax H.S.

B200 Middlefield C.1I.

Wind Ensemble

MMHS Symphonic Band

Agincourt Wind Ensemble
Dr. G.W. Williams Grade 9 Concert

Band

UCC Grace 7 Concert Band
St. Andrew's Middle School

Concert Band

Thunderbeats Junior Concert Band
Unionville Chamber Winds

Duke of Cambridge Concert Band
Alexander Mackenzie High School

Symphonic Band

Dr. G.W. Williams Grade 10

Symphonic Band

UCC Grade 7 Wind Ensemble
St. Aloysius Gonzaga Wind

Ensemble

Agincourt Wind Symphony
York Mills C.l. Symphonic Band

Thunderbeats Wind Ensemble
Dr. G.W. Williams Grade 11/12

Wind Ensemble

Sacred Heart C.H.S. Concert Band
Dunbarton H.S. Senior Concert

Band

Wind Ensemble

Georgian Bay District S.S. Wind

Ensemble

Alexander Mackenzie High School

Concert Band

Ajax H.S. Concert Band
MCI Junior Concert Band

Niloufar Barazesh
Jane Batson

Graham Church
Scott Harrison

Paul McGarr

Hugh Corbett &
Peter No

Linda Ziemba
Niloufar Barazesh

Taryn Chesson

Kevin Vuong

Cheryl Wilson &
Cindy Su

Paul McGarr

Mark Spisic
Graham Church
Antonia Bonura

Linda Ziemba

Scott Harrison

Michelle Ross

Lisa Barth

Andria Kilbride &
David Ross

Matthew Rodnick

Kevin Vuong
Jennifer Cresswell

Andrew Siu



3:40 PM

3:55 PM
4:10 PM

4:30 PM

4:50 PM

5:05 PM
DINNER

5:40 PM
6:00 PM
6:20 PM

6:35 PM

7:15 PM
7:35 PM

7:50 PM
8:15 PM

B100 Don Mills C.I.

B200 Dunbarton H.S.
B400 Milliken Mills H.S.

B300 Richmond Hill H.S.

Georgian Bay District
B100 S.S.

B400 Nantyr Shores S.S.

St. Joseph's Morrow
B300 Park C.S.S.

Centre Dufferin District
B200 H.S.

Georgian Bay District
B400 S.S.

B300 Willowdale Youth Band

B200 Nantyr Shores S.S.

Pierre Elliot Trudeau
B600 H.S.

B500 Rouge River Winds

Don Mills Concert Band

Dunbarton H.S. Junior Concert

Band

MMHS Wind Ensemble

Richmond Hill H.S. Grade 10
Symphonic Winds

Georgian Bay District S.S. Concert

Band

Triton Music Senior Band

St. Joseph's Morrow Park Senior

Band

Centre Dufferin Symphonic Winds

Georgian Bay District S.S.
Symphonic Band

Willowdale Youth Band

Triton Music Junior Band

Trudeau Grade 12 Wind
Symphony

Rouge River Winds

Michael Luu

Jennifer Galberg

Jane Batson
Kyle Yuen

Matthew Rodnick

Danny Vaz
Jivan Stepanian
Leanna Uccello

Matthew Rodnick

Troy Jones

Danny Vaz

Greg Colley
Pratik Gandhi



FRIDAY FEBRUARY 13"

9:10 AM B200 Milliken Mills H.S. MMHS Concert Band Jane Batson
9:25 AM B200 Woburn C.I. Extra Curricular Wind Band Club  Sasha Rakonjac
Malvern Collegiate Senior
9:40 AM B300 Malvern C.I. Concert Band Mike Falla
10:00 AM B100 Toronto French School  TFS Grade 7 Band Caroline Pai
10:15 AM B300 AY Jackson S.S. Symphonic Band Jane Genge
10:35 AM B300 Pickering H.S. Senior Concert Band David Kosurko
10:55 AM  B100 Castlemore Public School Castlemore Wind Ensemble Elizabeth Colley
Richmond Hill H.S. Grade 11
11:10 AM B400 Richmond Hill H.S. Wind Symphony Cameron Rawlins
11:30 AM B300 Toronto French School  TFS Junior Band Rupert Price
5 min
catch-up
Malvern Collegiate Junior Concert
11:55 AM B100 Malvern C.1. Band Laura Norris
12:10 PM B200 AY Jackson S.S. Concert Band Eric Luo
12:25 PM B200 Pickering H.S. Junior Concert Band David Kosurko
Sir Alexander Mackenzie Sir Alexander Mackenzie Sr. P.S.
12:40 PM B100 Sr. P.S. Band Dean Pattison
12:55 PM B300 St. Augustine C.H.S. St. Augustine Concert Winds Anthony Moncata
1:15 PM B500 Toronto French School  TFS Senior Wind Ensemble Rupert Price
R.S. McLaughlin Senior Concert
1:40 PM B300 R.S. McLaughlin C.V.I. Band Curtis Hunter

Emily Joyce & Thomas
2:00 PM B200 Maxwell Heights S.S. Maxwell Heights Concert Band  Steele

2:15 PM B200 Crestwood S.S. Crestwood Chamber Winds Mark Vining
2:30 PM B300 St. Joan of Arc C.H.S. St. Joan of Arc Concert Band Eduardo Quito
2:50 PM B600 Toronto French School  TFS Festival Winds Rupert Price



